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  Worship Service		 	   Sunday, 10:00 am	   	         Worship Center

  Trinity Kids	 	   Sunday, 10:15 am	 	 FDC**

  Student Ministry       	   Sunday, 5-7:00pm                    Student Bldg.
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  Silver Seekers Bible Study  Wednesday, 10-11:30 am            MB-304*
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Weekly Events at Trinity

To our Guests, Welcome!

As you settle in, you can expect to experience a worship service that 
consists of music, giving and Biblical teaching.  Please let us know 
how we can assist you in your spiritual journey. If you’re new here, 
scan the QR code on the back of the bulletin to fill out the Welcome 

card online!


Our Mission

We exist to develop wholehearted followers of Jesus Christ.


Our Vision 

We will be a family of believers equipped and engaged to share the 

love of Christ in a world desperately needing him. 

trinityefca.com

June 23, 2024

Miguel Lopez  
Pastor of Worship and 
Discipleship Ministries 
miguel@trinityefca.com 


Avery Mendheim

Youth Ministry Director

avery@trinityefca.com

Amy Gex              

Kid’s Ministry Director


amy@trinityefca.com


Kathy Godfrey     

Church Administrator

kathy@trinityefca.com

Angelle Rowe

Communications Director


angelle@trinityefca.com

Walter Robicheaux

Maintenance Director

walter@trinityefca.com

Elders

Randy Aultman


randy@trinityefca.com
Anthony Gex


anthony@trinityefca.com

Steve Freeman

steve@trinityefca.com

Kerry Shields

kerry@trinityefca.com

Jason Wonch

jason@trinityefca.com

In essentials, unity.
In non-essentials, 

Charity.
In all things, Jesus 

Christ

New here? Scan the QR 
code to fill out our Welcome 

card online!
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Handbook to Prayer Guide:

Next week June 24th-30th, Pray thru Month 3 days 24-30


Abide in Christ through prayer! 

Your Deepest Longing

Psalm 63

Trinity Missions Team Prayer | Shane & Vickie O’Hara and Team 5:18

Praise: For the extraordinary work God is doing to the men through Team 
5:18 ministry in the prison system. Pray: For the “Celebrate Recovery” 
program - for the men there who are struggling with hurt’s, habits, and 
hang ups to get a fresh start through their growing relationship with Christ; 
For the “Malachi Dads” program as the men strive to be reconciled to their 
heavenly father and molded into the kinds of fathers God created them to 
be; For “A Day With Dad” ministry - for an ample number of volunteers on 
Saturday October 5th, and a warm and memorable time for the kids to be 
reunited with their incarcerated dads; For family members left in the wake 
as a result of the unfortunate choices and circumstances made by their 
recovering and incarcerated husbands, fathers, and other loved ones; For 
the boys in the Children’s Home, and for the provision of additional Life 
Coaches to attend to them.

Youth Ministry Summer Schedule

This week’s events:

—-Sunday 6/23 - Student Life Camp Parent Meeting 11am-12pm 	
	 in the 	Youth Building 	  

—-Sunday 6/23 - Youth building 5-7pm

—-Wednesday 6/26 - Wednesday Night Thing 5:30-7:30pm

—-Friday 6/28 - “High School Only” Night 6-9pm

—-Sunday 6/30 - Youth building 5-7pm


Mission Trip Info Meeting | Sunday June 23rd

The Trinity Missions Team is planning a mission trip in October to the 
“Good Shepherd Children’s Home” in Honduras. On Sunday, June 23rd at 
6PM, Timmy Ruhnke (president of our partner organization BMDMI) will 
give a short presentation of their ministries, provide details of what to 
expect while on the trip, and answer any questions you may have. Any who 
are interested in learning more about the trip are invited and encouraged to 
attend. Email Kathy Godfrey (kathy@trinityefca.com) for more info, or to 
sign up for the trip. Hope to see you there! 
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